



TATA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office : VSB, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
Tel 91 22 6659 1966 Fax 91 22 6725 1962 Website: www.tatacommunications.com
CIN:L64200MH1986PLC039266

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Standalone	₹ in Lakhs					
	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
	September 30 2018 (Unaudited)	June 30 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30 2017 (Unaudited)	September 30 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31 2018 (Audited)
Total Revenue	131073	127241	129529	258314	265388	557556
Profit before exceptional items and tax	5461	11004	11709	16465	24002	72330
Profit / (Loss) before tax	5089	11004	(8394)	16093	3899	48907
Profit / (Loss) after tax	3266	7077	(12855)	10343	(4672)	26663
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	3092	7819	(64625)	10911	(56999)	(25063)
Equity share capital	28500	28500	28500	28500	28500	28500
Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (Not Annualised)						
Basic and Diluted (₹)	1.15	2.48	(4.51)	3.63	(1.64)	9.36

Consolidated	₹ in Lakhs					
	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
	September 30 2018 (Unaudited)	June 30 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30 2017 (Unaudited)	September 30 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31 2018 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	407686	393672	424677	801358	860116	1703135
Profit before exceptional items, tax & share of profit/(loss) of associates	4037	411	2232	4448	10455	42113
Profit/(loss) from operations before tax and share of profit/(loss) of associates	4194	411	(19109)	4605	(10886)	4561
Profit/(loss) from operations	215	(5795)	(24842)	(5580)	(21548)	(32561)
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	(34600)	(34696)	(81414)	(69296)	(77110)	(88847)
Equity share capital	28500	28500	28500	28500	28500	28500
Earnings per Share (of ₹10/each) (not annualised)						
Basic and Diluted (₹)	0.06	(2.05)	(8.77)	(1.99)	(7.64)	(11.53)

Notes :-

- The above Standalone and Consolidated results of for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 01, 2018. These results have been reviewed by the audit committee and have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The shareholders in its AGM held on August 9, 2018 approved the change to the main object clause to include various models of monetizing like leasing, letting out, giving on licence etc the idle assets such as land and building which are not expected to be used for the business of the company so as to include the rental income from these as part of operating income. To give effect to this change, the related revenue from real estate business for previous periods have been reclassified from 'Other income' to 'Income from operations' along with the related receivables in the balance sheet from 'Other financial assets' to 'Trade receivables'. The figures for this business has been disclosed as a separate segment as "Real Estate" in the segment information. The amounts restated to 'Income from operations' have been disclosed in the 'Segment wise revenue and results' under the 'Real Estate' segment for all the periods presented.
- The Company and the Group has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" based on modified retrospective approach effective April 01, 2018. This has resulted into a lower profit before tax of ₹ 216 lakhs in standalone financial statements and higher profit before tax of ₹ 984 lakhs in the consolidated results for the half year ended September 30, 2018.
- Subsequent to the quarter ended September 30, 2018, the Group has acquired the balance 65% stake in Teleena Holdings BV making it a wholly owned subsidiary.
- On March 5, 2018, the Company filed with the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ('NCLT'), a scheme of arrangement and reconstruction among the Company and Hemisphere Properties India Limited ("HPIL") and their respective shareholders and creditors for demerger of surplus land ("Scheme"). By order of the NCLT, a shareholders' meeting was held on May 10, 2018, at which the shareholders approved the Scheme. On July 12, 2018, the NCLT has approved the Scheme. Further steps for making the Scheme effective are being undertaken by the Company and HPIL.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tatacommunications.com

For TATA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 1, 2018

Vinod Kumar
Managing Director & Group CEO

FUTURE RETAIL
Future Retail
CIN: L51909MH2012
Regd. Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwar
Tel. No.: +91 22 6644 2200; 1
Website: www.futureretail.co.in; E-m

NOT

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to meet on November 01, 2018, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018. The above information is also available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 01st November, 2018

UNAUDITED QUARTER

PARTICULARS
Total income from operations
Net Profit for the period (before tax)
Net Profit for the period (after tax)
Net Profit for the period after tax
Total Comprehensive income
Equity Share Capital
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 20/- each)
Basic : (in ₹)
Diluted: (in ₹)

Note:

- The above results of the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 were approved by the Board of Directors.
- The standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018, are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards and have not been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2017. These results have been reviewed by the statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tatacommunications.com

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 1, 2018

Visit us at www.hdfc.com

Registered Office: Mumbai
Tel: 022-2282 0282, 66

TOKYO PLAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
REG. OFF.: Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road, Daman, Daman and Diu - 396210
CIN : L25209DD1992PLC009784
Website : www.tokyoplastint.in
TEL : + 91 22-61453300
FAX : + 91 22-66914499

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 13th November, 2018, inter-alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.

For further details investors can visit the website of the company www.tokyoplastint.in and also on the website of the Stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

By the Order of the Board
sd/- Haresh V. Shah
Place: Mumbai Director
Date: 01/11/2018 DIN: 00008339

TRIBHOVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI LIMITED

CIN: L27205MH2007PLC172598

Registered office : 241/43, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002.

Tel. No.: + 91 22 3956 5001. Fax No.: + 91 22 3956 5056.

Website Add.: www.tbztheoriginal.com. Email Id: investors@tbzoriginal.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter	
		30-Sep-18	30-Jun-18
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	34,640.10	4
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	256.38	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after	256.38	

